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OFFICIAL PROGRAMIME ~ — =~ 1/
Please keep outside the Ropes and do not leave Litter on the Land.
WARNING—MOTOR RACING I$ DANGEROUS. :

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and .

subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and
owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of
per sonal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to
your property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course or
u,normg, the Course Marshals do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.
The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved.

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY AND THAT OF THE RIDERS
PLEASE DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE WHILE RACING
- (j'R‘PRAC‘TICE IS IN PROGRESS.

OFFICIALS
Southern Centre Steward . . . : o (: Hodges
Club Stewards N Fow o. Smith, Max King
Clerk of the Course . . . . . . . . . J. Hiscock

Secretary of the Meeting
Chief Marshal

Mls E. P. Butcher
C. Boggust

LIST OF COMPETITORS

E—Expert J—Junior
No. Name Status Machine Club
1 D. Faulkner J 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
2 C. Ventress J 246 James X.H.G. Tigers
S W. R. Clarke J 500 Matchless Weymouth
7 B. Gurd J 500 Tribsa X.H.G. Tigers
8 R. E. Murray J 250 Cotton Sturminster
9 L. S. Sanders E 498 Metisse Frome Valley
10 1. Foster E 500 Triumph X.H.G. Tigers
11 K. Andrews J 250 Greeves Southampton & Dist.
12 J. Pankhurst J 250 Greeves B.V.M.C.C.
14 R. Mitchell J 250 Jawa Weymouth
15 B. A. Spencer J 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
16 B. F. Crew E 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
17 C. W. Morgan J 500 Triumph Special X.H.G. Tigers
18  A. V. Trevett J 500 B.S.A. Weymouth
19 C. Beale J 250 Greeves Ringwood M.C.C.
20 M. Beale J 500 Triumph Ringwood M.C.C.
21 A. J. Bailey J 246 Greeves Bishops Waltham
22 P. W. Brown J 250 Greeves Kiwi
23 T. H. Brown J 250 Greeves Kiwi
24 J. Ware J 250 Cotton B.V.M.C.C.
25 M. Bowering J 250 Greeves Kiwi
26 P. Williams J 500 Bunny Weymouth
27 A. Headland J 250 Cotton Kiwi
28 R. S. C. Lowick J 246 Greeves Andover
29 ). Poate J 250 Dot Weymouth
30 G. R. Calvert J 246 Greeves Mortimer
31 D. Lawrence J 250 Greeves/500 B.S.A. X.H.G. Tigers
33 E. F. Clarke J 250 Cotton Weymouth

Name
T. J. Hayden
M. L. Bevan

J. F. Hayden
J. Brownett
W. Woods
M. R. Locke
E. T. Decley
R. Russell

J. F. Dennett
J. A. Brown
H. Russell
G. Rossiter
W. Boyes

J. M. Guy
D. J. Snook
T. Cox

R. J. Dunn
M. L. Merritt.
B. N. Knight
G. Foot

G. A. Ross
A. S. Palmer
C. Everett

I. Raymond
B. Cowshall
D. Lane

A« Wiseman
W. Cawte

R. Burleton
J. Foot

R. Gardiner
G. H. Coombes
M. Jackson
D. R. Davidson
I. E. Thick
B. Sharp

R. J. Coombes
R. W. Gollner
T. Cassidy
M. Hogarth
T. Franklin
D. Helyear
C. West

(. Paul

V. G. Hiscock
R. J. Fsher
R. Fisher

R. East

G. Gower

P. E. Tizzard
G. Allen

D. Cann

K. Hickman
M. Peach

A. Betts

D. T. Read
R. Snoad

K. Heanes
G. Lee

R. Raiph

C. White

J. M. Bussell
S. Chase

B. Huddy

Status -
500 B

Hmmmmmmma-_‘mme-m-_.rnmmuuummmu-_rnrnmmmmummummaaumuum—-a-«.-mum_‘_u«_uv_.m«_.h.«_mu_

M(lcmne e Club

S.A. Ringwood
246 Dot Weymouth
500 Tribsa Ringwood
250 Dot Weymouth
246 Greeves Kiwi
250 Greeves XH.G. Tigers
250 Greeves North Hants
250 Greeves v Wimborne
250 Greeves X.H.G. Tigers
500 Triumph - X.H.G. Tigers
250 Dot/500 A.J.S. 2 Wimborne
500 B.S.A. Weymouth
250 Greeves Soutlnmpton & Dist.
246 Greeves Alton
246 Greeves - d X.H.G. Tigers
500 Metisse o - _ Sturminster
250 Greeves’ Bridport
250, Greeves £1e P.M.C.,R.C.
250/500°AJ.S. Southampton Vlkmgs
250 Greeves Weymouth
500 B.S.A. Esso Fawley
250 Cotton Sturminster
250 Cotton/500 Triumph Gosport
250 Cotton Kiwi
246 Greeves Kiwi
250 Petite Metisse Sturminster
S00 Tribsa Ringwood
250 Greeves Gosport
246 Molo-cross Portsmouth
250 James/500 B.S.A. Stuyminster
499 B.S.A. North Hants
500 B.S.A. Sturminster
250 Greeves . Ringwood
500 Metisse ! X.H.G. Tigers
248 Greeves Mortimer
248 Greeves X.H.G. Tigers
500 Tribsa Blackmore Vale
500 B.S.A. Waterlooville
500 Typhoon North Hants
250 Greeves Weymouth
246 (ncgvcs/497 Metisse X.H.G. Tigers
249 Greeves Basingstoke
500 B.S.A. Blackmore Vale
250 Cotton Weymouth
250 Greeves X.H.G. Tigers
250 DH-B.S.A. X.H.G. Tigers
500 Matchless Weymouth
500 Matchless Weymouth
500 Matchless Weymouth
250 Dot/500 Triumph Weymouth
500 Fury Mk. III Mortimer
250 Greeves Weymouth
250 Greeves /500 Triumph North Hants
250 Greeves/S00 Econ. P.M.C.R.C.
250 Cotton Sturminster
250 Greeves Weymouth
250 Greeves Southampton
500 Metisse North Hants
250 Greeves Bishops Waltham
250 Greeves “+.. Southampton
500 Metisse Southampton
500 B.S.A, P.M.C.R.C.
250 Greeves Southampton & Dist.
500 Matchless Weymouth



EVENT 1.

JUNIOR RIDERS ONLY -

(Ist 15 in cach Heat to Final)
Heat 1—3 Laps

R. S. C. Lowick

1 D. Faulkner 18 A. V. Trevett ~ 28
2 C. Ventress 19 C. Beale ) 29 J.-Poate
5 W. R. Clarke 20 M. Beale. : 30 G. R. Calvert
7 B. Gurd 21 A. J. Bailey 31 D. Lawrence .
8 R. E. Murray 22 P. W. Brown 33 E. F.Clarke
11 K. Andrews 23 T. H. Brown 34 T.J. Hayden
12 J. Pankhurst 24 J. Ware i 35 M. L. Bevan
14 R. Mitchell 25 M. Bowering 36 J. F. Hayden
i5 B. A. Spencer 26 P, Williams 37 J. Brownett
17 C. W. Morgan 27 A. Headland 38 W. Woods
« VA e I O ) 2 '
124 223 3..4.. 425 517,629 7.05. 820,937 10..2..
A i . 3
133, 1226 13714223500 Time. 4. [3...5.
Heat 2—3 Laps
39 M. R. Locke 52 M. L. Merritt 78 T. Cassidy
41 R. Russell 53 B. N. Knight 79 M. Hogarth
42 J. F. Dennett 54 G. Foot 87 G. Paul
43 J. A. Brown 55 G. A. Ross 88 V. G. Hiscock
44 H. Russell 56 A. S. Palmer 89 R. J. Fisher
45 G. Rossiter 58 1. Raymond 95 P. E. Tizzard
47 W. Boyes 59  B. Cowshall 98 D. Cann
48 J. M. Guy 60 D. Lane 113  A. Betts
49 D. J. Snook 63 R. Burleton 117 D. T. Read
51 R. J. Dunn 66 G. H. Coombes 222  B. Huddy
p o
1.39. 2.95 .98 4.66 545 6.63 743 858 9.5 10.2.
. > 1
1149 12. 541389 14 4415222 Time. 3. 4. 5.
Final—8 Laps
1,96 227 323 449 545 6. .94.7..1..8.63.
’
Time.../Q. 21 3.
EVENT 2. PREMIER REIDERS ONLY 8 Laps
9 L. S. Sanders 68 D. R. Davidson 97 G. Allen
10 1. Foster 69 1. E. Thick 99 K. Hickman
16 B. F. Ciew 70 B. Sharp 100 M. Peach
40 E. T. Decley 76 R. J. Coombes 121  R. Snoad
50 T. Cox 77 R. W. Gollner 125 K. Heanes
57 C. Everett 81 T. Franklin 127 G Lee
61 A Wiseman 83 D. Helyear 130 R. Ralph
62 W. Cawte 84 C. West 136 C. White
64 J. Foot 90 R. Fisher 144 J. M. Bussell
65 R. Gardiner 91 R. East 158 S. Chase
67 M. Jackson 92  G. Gower
g ’
1125 2973994 10 567 olb. 176 550,
T I8

EVENT 3. UP TO 250 c.c.—OPEN

C. Ventress
R. E. Murray
K. Andrews
J. Pankhurst
R. Mitchell
C. Beale

A. J. Bailey
P. W. Brown
T. H. Brown
J. Ware

(1st 15 in each Heat to Final)
Heat 1—3 Laps

25. M. Bowering 39
27 A Headland 40
28 R. S. C. Lowick 4]
29 J. Poate 57
30 G. R. Calvert 62
31 D. Lawrence 64
33 E. F. Clarke 67
35 M. L. Bevan 69
37 J. Brownett 81
38 W. Woods

M. R. Locke
E. T. Deeley
R. Russell
C. Everett
W. Cawte

J. Foot

M. Jackson
I. E. Thick
T. Franklin

Heat 2—3 Laps
42 J. F. Dennett 58 1. Raymond 95 P. E. Tizzard
44  H. Russell 59 B. Cowshall 98 D. Cann
47 W. Boyes 60 D. Lane 99 K. Hickman
48 J. M. Guy 63 R. Burleton 100 M. Peach
49 D. J. Snook 70  B. Sharp 113 A. Betts
51 R. J. Dunn 79 M. Hogarth 117 D. T. Read
52 M. L. Merritt 83 D. Helyear 121 R. Snoad
53 B. N. Knight 87 G. Paul 127 G. Lee
54 G. Foot 88 V. G. Hiscock 130 R. Ralph
56 A. S. Palmer 89 R. J. Fisher 158 S. Chase
12/ 278 399 48251276458 7163 898. 947 10.54.
-
.58 1289 13921427 1519 Time..3..... 30 . %

EVENT 4. OVER 300 c.c.

Final—8 Laps

12i04 . 3.83 469 512M.6.42.7155.898 ..

D. Faulkner
W. R. Clarke
B. Gurd

L. S. Sanders
I. Foster

B. A. Spencer
B. F. Crew
C. W. Morgan
A. V. Trevett
M. Beale

P. Williams
D. Lawrence
T. J. Hayden
J. F. Hayden

TlmeQqu‘

OPEN
43 J. A. Brown 78
44 H. Russell 81
45 G. Rossiter 84
50 T. Cox 90
53 B. N. Knight 91
55 G. A. Ross 92
57 C. Everett 95
61 A. Wiseman 97
64 J. Foot 99
65 R. Gardiner 100

66 G. H. Coombes 125
68 D. R. Davidson 136
76 R. J. Coombes 144
77 R. W. Gollner 222

8 Laps
T. Cassidy—Res.
T. Franklin
C. West
R. Fisher
R. East
G. Gower
P. E. Tizzard
G. Allen
K. Hickman
M. Peach
K. Heanes
C. White
J. M. Bussell
B. Huddy



EVENT 5. WEYMOUTH TOWN CHALLENGE TROPHY &
REPLICA RACE—OPEN
(First 12 in each Heat in Final)
Hea¢ 1—3 Laps

I D. Faulkner 15 B. A. Spencer 25 M. Bowering
2 C. Ventress 16 B. F. Crew 26 P. Williams
5 W. R. Clarke 17 C. W. Morgan 27 A. Headland
7 B. Gurd 18 A. V. Trevett 40 E. T. Deeley
$  R. E. Murray 19 C. Beale 57 C. Everett

9 L. Sanders 20 M. Beale 61 A. Wiseman
10 1. Foster 21 A. J. Bailey 62 W. Cawte
11 K. Andrews 22 P. W. Brown 64 J. Foot
12 J. Pankhurst 23 T. H. Brown 65 R. Gardiner
i4 R. Mitchell 24 J. Ware 70 B. Sharp

1.2, 12.57

Heat 2—3 Laps
28 R. S. C. Lowick 41 R. Russell 68 D. R. Davidson

EVENT 6. ALLCOMERS SCRAMBLE STAR
(First 12 in each Heat in Final)
Heat 1—3 Laps

1 D. Faulkner 15 B. A. Spencer 25 M. Bowering
2 C. Ventress 16 B. F. Crew 26 P. Williams
5 W. R. Clarke 17 C. W. Morgan 27 A. Headland
7 B. Gurd 18 A. V. Trevett 40 E. T. Deeley
8 R. E. Murray 19 C. Beale §7 C. Everett
9 L. Sanders 20 M. Beale 61 A. Wiseman
10 1. Foster 21 A. J. Bailey 62 W. Cawte
11 K. Andrews 22 P. W. Brown 64 J. Foot
12 J. Pankhurst 2% T. H. Brown 65 R. Gardiner
14 R. Mitchell 24 ). Ware 70  B. Sharp
116265 340 4 61 520 66277 32601 108,
ll..?.. 12-9'5 Time..é ..... 2 Q’ ......

i Heat 2—3 Laps
28 R. S. C. Lowick 41 R. Russell 68 D. R. Davidson

29 J. Poate

30 G. R. Calvert
31 D. Lawrence
33 E. F. Clarke
34 T. J. Hayden
35 M. L. Bevan
36 J. F. Hayden
37 J. Brownett
38 W. Woods

39 M. R. Locke

52 M. L. Merritt
53  B. N. Knight
54 G. Foot

55 G. A. Ross
56 A. S. Palmer
58 I. Raymond
59 B. Cowshall
60 D. Lane

63 R. Burleton

66 G. H. Coombes

11.9712.5°¢

42 J. F. Dennett
43 J. A. Brown
44 H. Russell
45  G. Rossiter
47  W. Boyes
48 J. M. Guy
49 D. J. Snook
50 T. Cox

S1 R. J. Dunn
67 M. Jackson

Heat 3—3 Laps

76 R. J, Coombes
79 M. Hogarth
87 G. Paul

88 V. G. Hiscock
89 R. J. Fisher
91 R. East

92  G. Gower

95 P. E. Tizzard
98 D. Cann

100 M. Peach

Final—8 Laps

113
117
121
127
130
136
144
158
222

I. E. Thick

R. W. Gollner
T. Cassidy—Res.
T. Franklin

D. Helyear

G. Allen

K. Hickman
C. West

R. Fisher:
K. Heanes

A. Betts

D. T. Read
R. Snoad

G. Lee

R. Ralph

C. White

J. M. Bussell
S. Chase

B. Huddy

Time..3......34..... ‘%

29 J. Poate 42 J. F. Dennett 69 1. E. Thick

30 G. R. Calvert 43 J. A. Brown 77 R. W. Gollner
31 D. Lawrence 44 H. Russell 78 T. Cassidy—Res.
33 E. F. Clarke 45 G. Rossiter 81 T. Franklin

34 'T. J. Hayden 47  W. Boyes 83 D. Helyear

35 M. L. Bevan 48 J. M. Guy 84 C. West

36 J. F. Hayden 49 D. J. Snook 90 R. Fisher

37 J. Brownett S50 T. Cox 97 G. Allen

38 W. Woods S1 R. J. Dunn 99 K. Hickman

39 M. R. Locke 67 M. Jackson 125 K. Heanes

llﬂﬁ 123’(;1 Time..'.3 ..... 2-7%
Heat 3—3 Laps

52 M. L. Merritt 76 R. J. Coombes 113 A. Betts
53 B. N. Knight 79 M. Hogarth 117 D. T. Read
54 G. Foot 87 G. Paul 121 R. Snoad
55 G. A. Ross 88 V. G. Hiscock 127 G. Lee
56 A. S. Palmer 89 R. J. Fisher 130 R. Ralph
58 1. Raymond 91 R. East 136 C. White
59 B. Cowshall 92  G. Gower 144 J. M. Bussell
60 D. Lane 95 P. E. Tizzard 158 S. Chase
63 R. Burleton 98 D. Cann 222 B. Huddy

66 G. H. Coombes

100 M. Peach

Time. e ven o Lot
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BRAKE LININGS

FULLER FRICTIONS LTD., BRISTOL, I, ENGLAND



